
PARTS LIST
MECHANICAL HOLD-DOWN KIT

ISSUE DATE: SEPTEMBER 13, 2017 (PART # 038-1034EPL)

STARTING FROM: SEPTEMBER, 2016



MECHANICAL HOLD-DOWN KIT—PARTS LIST

2 ISSUE DATE: SEPTEMBER 13, 2017 (PART # 038-1034EPL)

5

9

8

6

7

10

32

4

1

4B
4C
4D

11

MECHANICAL HOLD-DOWN KIT ASSEMBLY

MECHANICAL HOLD-DOWN KIT ASSEMBLY - 70-003517

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY REQ'D.

1 22-002641 Ratchet Bar 1

2 1000700 Clevis Pin, Base 4 1/8" 1

3 22-002122 Clevis Bracket, Base 1

4 1003221 Chain Assembly, Ratchet Release 1

4B 1002299 Stop Block 1

4C 011-545 Nylock Nut 1/4" UNC 1

4D 010-003 Hex Head Cap Screw 1/4-20 UNC x 2 1

5 70-003743 Tension Spring 1

6 22-002123 Clevis Bracket, Deck 1

7 1000700-1 Clevis Pin, Deck 3 1/4" 1

8 22-002636 Pawl Assembly 1

9 22-002639 Spring, Retainer Pawl 1

10 013-021 Cotter Pin 1/8" dia x 1-1/4" 2

11 113-607 Lifting Chain Cup 1



MECHANICAL HOLD-DOWN KIT—PARTS LIST

3ISSUE DATE: SEPTEMBER 13, 2017 (PART # 038-1034EPL)

EASY-PULL ASSEMBLY - 1001386

ITEM
PART 
NO.

DESCRIPTION
QTY 

REQ'D.

1 1001388 Angle Bracket 1

2 012-210 Flat Washer 1/4 2

3 010-087 Hex Head Cap Screw 1/4-20 UNC x 1-1/4 2

4 011-545 Hex Self Lock Nut 1/4-20 2

5 1001387 Lever 1

6 010-014 Hex Head Cap Screw 3/8-16 UNC x 1-1/2 1

7 012-252 Flat Washer 3/8 2

8 011-552 Hex Self Lock Nut 3/8-16 1

EASY-PULL RELEASE CHAIN ASSEMBLY - 1002445

ITEM
PART 
NO.

DESCRIPTION
QTY 

REQ'D.

9 722527 21" (533 mm) Easy-Pull Release Chain 1

10 113-224 Pull Ring 1

76

32 4

32 48

5

1

9

10

Connects to  
Ratchet Release Chain
(part # 1003221)

Connects to  
Easy-Pull Release Chain 
(part # 1002445)

\EASY-PULL ASSEMBLY



MECHANICAL HOLD-DOWN KIT—PARTS LIST

4 ISSUE DATE: SEPTEMBER 13, 2017 (PART # 038-1034EPL)

038-1037EFS

Contents under 
extreme pressure.
Do not adjust or 

disassemble.

Le contenu sous 
une pression 

extrême. Ne pas 
ajuster ou démonter.

Contenido bajo 
presión extrema. 

No ajustar ni 
desmontar.

038-XXXXEFS

Contents under 
extreme pressure.
Do not adjust or 

disassemble.

Le contenu sous 
une pression 

extrême. Ne pas 
ajuster ou démonter.

Contenido bajo 
presión extrema. 

No ajustar ni 
desmontar.21

2

DECAL IDENTIFICATION AND LOCATION

ITEM QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 1 038-1037EFS Contents Under Pressure Warning

2 1 038-015E Blue Giant Genuine Parts 3x3

1



MECHANICAL HOLD-DOWN KIT—PARTS LIST

5ISSUE DATE: SEPTEMBER 13, 2017 (PART # 038-1034EPL)

321

4

RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - RATCHET HOLD-DOWN ASSEMBLY

REPLACEMENT PARTS RATCHET HOLD-DOWN ASSEMBLY

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY REQ’D.

1 22-002641 Ratchet Bar 1

2 70-003743 Tension Spring 1

3 22-002636 Pawl Assembly 1

4 22-002639 Spring, Retainer Pawl 1



If calling within North America:  t  1.800.872.2583  f  1.888.378.5781  © Copyright Blue Giant Equipment Corporation 2017

Corporate  410 Admiral Blvd.
Mississauga, ON, Canada L5T 2N6
t  905.457.3900  f  905.457.2313

USA  6350 Burnt Poplar Road
Greensboro, NC 27409
www.bluegiant.com


